(Benefit from)/provision for income taxes 69  194

Net income 15  610
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 3  2

Net income attributable to Kraft Heinz $ 12  $ 608
Preferred dividend 180  180

Net (loss)/income attributable to common shareholders $ (168)  $ 428

Basic common shares outstanding 1,213  1,192
Diluted common shares outstanding 1,213  1,222

Per share data applicable to common shareholders:
Basic (loss)/earnings per share $ (0.14)  $ 0.36
Diluted (loss)/earnings per share $ (0.14)  $ 0.35

Note: The pro forma condensed combined statements of income for the three months ended September 27, 2015 and September 28, 2014 reflect the results
of operations of Kraft and Heinz as if they had been combined in both periods presented. Refer to Schedules 8 and 9 for additional information.

10

   Schedule 3
The Kraft Heinz Company

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Net Sales to Pro Forma Organic Net Sales
For the Three Months Ended

(dollars in millions)
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma Net

Sales
Impact of
Currency

Impact of
Divestitures

Pro Forma Organic
Net Sales  Price  Volume/Mix

September 27, 2015
United States $4,541  $ —  $ —  $4,541
Canada 539  108  —  647
Europe 599  74  —  673
Rest of World 684  153  —  837

$6,363  $ 335  $ —  $6,698

September 28, 2014
United States $4,716  $ —  $ —  $4,716
Canada 665  —  —  665
Europe 696  —  (26)  670
Rest of World 916  (134)  —  782

$6,993  $ (134)  $ (26)  $6,833

Year-over-year growth rates
United States (3.7)%   0.0 pp   0.0 pp  (3.7)%   0.2 pp   (3.9) pp
Canada (18.9)%   16.3 pp   0.0 pp  (2.6)%   2.6 pp   (5.2) pp
Europe (13.9)%   11.1 pp   3.3 pp  0.5 %   0.4 pp   0.1 pp
Rest of World (25.3)%   32.4 pp   0.0 pp  7.1 %   2.9 pp   4.2 pp

(9.0)%   6.7 pp   0.3 pp  (2.0)%   0.7 pp   (2.7) pp

Note: The reconciliation of pro forma net sales to Pro Forma Organic Net Sales reflects the results of Kraft and Heinz as if they had been combined in both
periods presented.

11

   Schedule 4
The Kraft Heinz Company

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Operating Income to Adjusted Pro Forma EBITDA

[…]

Long-term debt 25,250  13,358
Deferred income taxes 19,684  3,867
Accrued postemployment costs 3,019  244
Other liabilities 734  289

TOTAL LIABILITIES 54,433  20,850
Redeemable noncontrolling interest 22  29
9.00% Series A cumulative redeemable preferred stock 8,320  8,320
Equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value 12  4
Warrants —  367
Additional paid-in capital 59,622  7,320
Retained deficit (196)  —
Accumulated other comprehensive losses (613)  (574)
Treasury stock, at cost (14)  —
Total shareholders' equity 58,811  7,117

Noncontrolling interest 206  219
TOTAL EQUITY 59,017  7,336
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 121,792  $ 36,535

Note: The condensed consolidated balance sheet at September 27, 2015 reflects the financial position of Kraft Heinz. The condensed consolidated balance
sheet at December 28, 2014 reflects only the financial position of Heinz, because the 2015 Merger occurred on July 2, 2015.

15

   Schedule 8
The Kraft Heinz Company

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Three Months Ended September 27, 2015

(in millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

 Kraft Heinz
Historical Kraft

(a)
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma

Net sales $ 6,120  $ 243  $ —   $ 6,363
Cost of products sold 4,492  169  (347)  (b)  4,314

Gross profit 1,628  74  347   2,049
Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,229  264  (96)  (c)  1,397

Operating income/(loss) 399  (190)  443   652
Interest expense 460  —  —   460
Other expense, net 108  —  —   108

(Loss)/income before income taxes (169)  (190)  443   84
(Benefit from)/provision for income taxes (49)  (52)  170  (d)  69

Net (loss)/income (120)  (138)  273   15
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 3  —  —   3

Net (loss)/income attributable to Kraft Heinz $ (123)  $ (138)  $ 273   $ 12
Preferred dividend 180  —  —   180

Net (loss)/income attributable to common shareholders $ (303)  $ (138)  $ 273   $ (168)

Basic common shares outstanding   1,213
Diluted common shares outstanding   1,213

Per share data applicable to common shareholders:
Basic (loss)/earnings per share   $ (0.14)
Diluted (loss)/earnings per share   $ (0.14)

(a) Historical Kraft reflects activity for the period from June 28, 2015 to July 2, 2015, prior to the 2015 Merger.
(b) Represents the elimination of nonrecurring non-cash costs related to the fair value adjustment of Kraft's inventory in purchase accounting.
(c) Represents the elimination of nonrecurring deal costs incurred in connection with the 2015 Merger.
(d) Represents the income tax effect of pro forma adjustments utilizing a 38.5% weighted average statutory tax rate.

16

   Schedule 9
The Kraft Heinz Company

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Three Months Ended September 28, 2014

(in millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

 Historical Heinz  Historical Kraft
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma

Net sales $ 2,594  $ 4,399  $ —   $ 6,993
Cost of products sold 1,827  3,078  (12)  (a)  4,893

Gross profit 767  1,321  12   2,100
Selling, general and administrative expenses 358  595  49  (b)  1,002

Operating income 409  726  (37)   1,098
Interest expense 167  127  (20)  (c)  274
Other expense/(income), net 28  (8)  —   20

Income before income taxes 214  607  (17)   804
Provision for income taxes 40  161  (7)  (d)  194

Net income 174  446  (10)   610
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 2  —  —   2

Net income attributable to Kraft Heinz $ 172  $ 446  $ (10)   $ 608
Preferred dividend 180  —  —   180

Net (loss)/income attributable to common shareholders $ (8)  $ 446  $ (10)   $ 428

Basic common shares outstanding   1,192
Diluted common shares outstanding   1,222

Per share data applicable to common shareholders:
Basic earnings per share   $ 0.36
Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.35

(a) Represents the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans.
(b) Reflects 2015 Merger-related adjustments including the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans,